BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
Complainant,))	AC 2018-013
V.)	(IEPA No. 56-18-AC)
WALKER & SONS ENTERPRISES, LTD)))	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Walker & Sons Enterprises, LTD
c/o Brandon R. Walker, Registered Agent
421 E. Moneta Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61614

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I electronically filed with the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED

MAIL RECEIPT.

Respectfully submitted,

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONLY

Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: May 17, 2018



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, Springfield, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 • (217)782-3397
BRUCE RAUNER, GOVERNOR
ALEC MESSINA, DIRECTOR

(217) 782-5544 TDD: (217) 782-9143

May 17, 2018

The Honorable Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Re: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Walker & Sons Enterprises, LTD IEPA File No. 56-18-AC 1430703003 – Peoria County

Dear Clerk Brown:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondent Walker & Sons Enterprises, LTD on May 2, 2018. In order to avoid default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before June 6, 2018.

Copies of the returned Certified Mail Receipts are attached hereto.

Sincerely,

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONLY Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Attachments





ALERT: AS OF APRIL 30, USPS.COM NO LONGER SUPPORTS OUTDATED BROWSER...

USPS Tracking[®]

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleId=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70172680000102146517

Your item was delivered to the front desk or reception area at 11:05 am on May 2, 2018 in PEORIA HEIGHTS, IL 61616.

Or Delivered

May 2, 2018 at 11:05 am Delivered, Front Desk/Reception PEORIA HEIGHTS, IL 61616

Get Updates 🗸

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

 $\boldsymbol{\wedge}$

May 2, 2018, 11:05 am Delivered, Front Desk/Reception PEORIA HEIGHTS, IL 61616 Your item was delivered to the front desk or reception area at 11:05 am on May 2, 2018 in PEORIA HEIGHTS, IL 61616.

May 1, 2018, 1:37 pm Departed USPS Regional Facility PEORIA IL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tLabels=70172680000102146517

5/16/2018

Remove X

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 17th day of May, 2018 send by U.S. Mail with postage thereon fully

prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following

instrument(s) entitled CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

To: Walker & Sons Enterprises, LTD
c/o Brandon R. Walker, Registered Agent
421 E. Moneta Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61614

and an electronic copy of the same foregoing instrument on the same date via electronic filing

To: Don Brown, Clerk Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

e-signature valid for IPCB e-filings ONLY Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544